a2y United States Design Patent (o) Patent No.:

Evans

US00D615759S

US D615,759 S

45) Date of Patent: =+ May 18, 2010

(54) INTERCHANGEABLE POCKET LINER

(76) Inventor: Patricia A. Evans, P.O. Box 9188,

Baclitt, TX (US) 77518
(**) Term: 14 Years

(21)  Appl. No.: 29/340,622

(22) Filed: Jul. 22, 2009

(51) LOC ) CL ..., 03-01
(52) US.ClL ., D3/318
(58) Field of Classification Search .......... 1D3/232-233,

D3/240-252, 318; 150/100, 103-104, 106110,
150/113-114, 118-119
See application file for complete search history.

(56) References Cited
U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS
3,414,053 A 12/1968 Tucker

(Continued)

Primary Examiner—Holly H Baynham
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Price, Heneveld, Cooper,
DeWitt & Liatton, LLP

(57) CLAIM

I claim the ornamental design for interchangeable pocket
liner, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a perspective view of a first embodiment of the
interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 2 1s a first side view of a first embodiment of the inter-
changeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 3 1s a first end view of a first embodiment of the inter-
changeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 4 1s a second side of view of a first embodiment of the
interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 5 1s a second end view of a first embodiment of the
interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 6 1s a top view of a first embodiment of the interchange-
able pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 7 1s a bottom view of a first embodiment of the inter-
changeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 8 1s a perspective view of a second embodiment of the
interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 9 1s a first side view of a second embodiment of the
interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 10 1s a first end view of a second embodiment of the
interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 11 1s a second side view of a second embodiment of the
interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 12 15 a second end view of a second embodiment of the
interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 13 1s a top view of a second embodiment of the inter-
changeable pocket liner showing my new design; and,

FIG. 14 1s a bottom view of a second embodiment of the
interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

The broken line showing of a draw string 1s included for the
purpose of 1llustrating environment and forms no part of the
claimed design.

1 Claim, 5 Drawing Sheets




Page 2

US D615,759 S

4,211,091
4,250,938
4,263,951
4,754,790
4,907,633
5,009,319
5,207,254
349,725

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

RV Vi i

S

7/1980
2/1981
4/1981
7/1988
3/1990
4/1991
5/1993

8/1994

Campbell
Siegel
Siegel
Meyers
Eckstein
Jantzen
Fromm

Roy

* cited by examiner

D354,912
403,863
D408,146
5,894,975
0,186,201
0,394,157
0,561,240
D483,181
0,820,064

S

S

S

A
Bl *
B2

B2 *
S

1/1995
1/1999
4/1999
4/1999
2/2001
5/2002
5/2003

12/2003

Bl* 11/2004

Roy

Briganti

Briganti

Holden et al.

NY:1 A
[.una

Ma i,

Evans
Ritch .oivivieeiiininnns

150/105

150/104

150/103



US D615,759 S

Sheet 1 of S

May 18, 2010

U.S. Patent

=

"I——————.—————

|
\

\
~

FIG. 1

“—-——-———————-—_—————ﬁ

)
/

FIG. 2




US D615,759 S

Sheet 2 of S

May 18, 2010

U.S. Patent

FIG. 3

,‘I———————————

‘.HIII-II-II-II-D-l-I-II-I-II-l-"q‘:'f

|
\

\
/

h———--—-——————_—_———-“\
"N w— — — T . — S S - — — —“’

4
i
\

)
]

’-____________‘:\
Wy o o e e e e e . e gt

|
%

[ L]
........................................
L

y

EmEn
lllllllllll
llllllllllllll
llllll
llllllll

F1G. &



US D615,759 S

Sheet 3 of 5

May 18, 2010

U.S. Patent

/

—e\

|
|
|
I
{
l
d

{
|
|

-’/

rﬁ.______

!
!
\ll-———'———-

FIG. 5

s B S S S —

F1G. 6

F1G. T



US D615,759 S

Sheet 4 of S

May 18, 2010

U.S. Patent

L

F1G. 8

=\
;

/
_
_
_
_
!
_
;
_
|
/

*-—"—————_-

=

FI1G. 10

FIG. 9



US D615,759 S

Sheet 5 of 5

May 18, 2010

U.S. Patent

FIG. 12

FIG. 11

FIG. 13

FIG. 14



	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

