

(12) United States Design Patent (10) Patent No.: US D615,759 S Evans (45) Date of Patent: ** May 18, 2010

(54) INTERCHANGEABLE POCKET LINER

(76) Inventor: **Patricia A. Evans**, P.O. Box 9188, Bacliff, TX (US) 77518

(**) Term: 14 Years

(21) Appl. No.: 29/340,622

(22) Filed: Jul. 22, 2009

FIG. 2 is a first side view of a first embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.
FIG. 3 is a first end view of a first embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.
FIG. 4 is a second side of view of a first embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.
FIG. 5 is a second end view of a first embodiment of the

interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

(56) **References Cited**

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

3,414,033 A 12/1968 Tucker

(Continued)

Primary Examiner—Holly H Baynham(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Price, Heneveld, Cooper,DeWitt & Litton, LLP

(57) **CLAIM**

I claim the ornamental design for interchangeable pocket liner, as shown and described.

FIG. **6** is a top view of a first embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 7 is a bottom view of a first embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. **8** is a perspective view of a second embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 9 is a first side view of a second embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. **10** is a first end view of a second embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. **11** is a second side view of a second embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. **12** is a second end view of a second embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

FIG. 13 is a top view of a second embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design; and,FIG. 14 is a bottom view of a second embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

The broken line showing of a draw string is included for the

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 is a perspective view of a first embodiment of the interchangeable pocket liner showing my new design.

purpose of illustrating environment and forms no part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 5 Drawing Sheets



US D615,759 S Page 2

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

4,211,091	А	7/1980	Campbell
4,250,938	Α	2/1981	Siegel
4,263,951	А	4/1981	Siegel
4,754,790	Α	7/1988	Meyers
4,907,633	А	3/1990	Eckstein
5,009,319	Α	4/1991	Jantzen
5,207,254	Α	5/1993	Fromm
D349,725	S	8/1994	Roy

D354,912	S	1/1995	Roy
D403,863	S	1/1999	Briganti
D408,146	S	4/1999	Briganti
5,894,975	Α	4/1999	Holden et al.
6,186,201	B1 *	2/2001	Salz 150/105
6,394,157	B2	5/2002	Luna
6,561,240	B2 *	5/2003	Ma 150/104
D483,181	S	12/2003	Evans
6,820,664	B1 *	11/2004	Ritch 150/103

* cited by examiner

U.S. Patent May 18, 2010 Sheet 1 of 5 US D615,759 S







U.S. Patent May 18, 2010 Sheet 2 of 5 US D615,759 S









U.S. Patent May 18, 2010 Sheet 3 of 5 US D615,759 S





U.S. Patent May 18, 2010 Sheet 4 of 5 US D615,759 S







U.S. Patent May 18, 2010 Sheet 5 of 5 US D615,759 S



FIG. 11

FIG. 12





FIG. 14